
"'.-, ..«.
 

,',,:,0' ',- ",: c"", " "Y


r,- , ~~~ '~~.;-" '. n /t")! .'/" "n , . . . , • '. ,:

", 14,~  ',0­'~JZ..f  T"':~:~'  .'···'E'R" '1 J. ~!"~  ..J-- ._..~ ... ~  ',,-.& {.. KE'vvRD1:!JD ,00< LJ 9/ 2ifiT~.f;CO~.tl 

.' •,';' c·' Page_l_o..'-L
REsoimON2007.'J~'t 

, " .- .,' ",_ ••~,~  I _. _ -
A RESOLUTION REQ~STlNGAUTHORlZATlON TOMAI<ETItE iIJD(lJiT ADJuSTMENT'DETAILED ON THIs FORM 

Whereas, the Board of County Commissioners meeting iJa r~ session on August zs, 2007, did request the foDowiDg budget adjustment: ' 

Department I Division: CorrectionslDay Rejx>rting Program Fund Name: Jail Operations Fund (518) 

Budget Adjustment Type: Budget Increase Fiscal Year: 2008 (July 1. 2007 - June 30. 2008) 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, ifneces 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

5181873 426 10/1026 
518 1873 426 26/2001 
518 1873 426 20/2002 
518 1873 426 20/2003 
518 1873 426 20/2005 
518 1873 426 20/2006 
518 1873 426 20/2008 
518 1873 426 30/3001 
518 1873 426 50/5082 
518 1873 426 60/6001 
518 1873 426 60/6007 
518 1873 426 60/6009 
518 1873 426 70/7003 
518 1873 426 70/7090 

TOTt\L (ifSUB'l'QTAL, cheek h~ 

Requesting Department Approval: 

Finanee Department Approval: ~~ 
Term Employees
 
FICA - Regular
 

FICA - Medicare
 
PERA
 

Group Insurance
 
Retiree Health Care Contributions
 

Worker's Comp
 
In State Mileage & Fares
 

Food Services
 
Inventory Exempt
 

Office Supplies . 
Educational Supplies
 

Telephone
 
Miscellaneous
 

Title: 

Date: o/dln Entered by: 

' ..... 

"
 

$4,420.72 
$36,494.09 
$6,888:24 
~t.80~.OS' 

$13,444.62 
$903.96 
$211.41 

$2,771.66 
$10,499.43 

$189.54 
$4.00 

$337.50 
$6,185.30 
$3,000.00 
$2,268.02 
$1,864.18 
$173.51 

$5,949.92 
$41ll('j~W('joi"'i',,,.,- ','.,,,",-,,:;::::;::::,,,, 

Date: _ 

Date: _ 



. T"""'IT'-''-' rr»: e-., /,,,-, '1 .-, rrr • 
•..::rFC t_	 ERl{ REC<JRDL..) Ud,/'j;;;J/ :'::;(~ANTAYE COUNTY •: Page_2_ of_4_ 

RESOLUTION 2007 - __ 

ATTACHADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. 

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: 

Name: Annabelle Romero DeptlDiv: Corrections	 Phone No.: 424-5600 

DETAll..ED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
date, other laws, regulations, etc.): 

•	 1) Please sunnnarize the request and its purpose. 
This request is to carryover budget from the grant received from the Children, Youth and Families Department for the Day Reporting Program. 
This grant was extended for three additional months thru September 30, 2007. 

•	 2) Why was this request not included in the Fiscal Year 2008 Operating Budget? 
Exact balance for rollover was not known when the FY 08 budget was done. 

•	 3) Is the transfer recurring or non-recurring and what are the future funding impacts of this request? 
Non-recurring 

•	 4) Does this request impact a revenue source? Ifso, please identify (i.e. General Fund, state funds, federal funds, etc.), and address the following:
 
State or federal funds (CYFD Grant).
 
• a)	 rfthis is a state special appropriation, cite statute and attach a copy. 

•	 b) If this is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date andamount.
 
Agreement #07-690-3053 Amount: $115,000
 
Effective: October 1, 2006 - June 30, 2007 Extended to September 30, 2007
 



',---- -. 

,,'.:~Vt--f 

i-J..L.' ':~_4' aERr: RECORL)ED' 08//29/'2S~TA.COUNTY •Page_3_ of _4_ 
RESOL~ON2007- _ 

ATTACHADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. 

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: 
• 

Name: AnnabelleRomero	 -DeptlDiv: Corrections Phone No.: 424-5600 

DETAll.ED JUSTIDCATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the foUowing authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
date. other laws, regulations, ete.): 

• 4)	 (Continued): 
•	 c) If this request is a result ofConunission action, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation.
 

This request is not a result ofConunission action.
 

•	 d) Please identify other funding sources that can be used to match this request.
 
$20,000 Match from St. Vincent Grant for Detention Alternative Programming.
 

•	 5) If this request impacts the Capital Purchases category, please detail items to bepurchased and what they will be used for. 
This request does not impact the capital purchases category. 

•	 6) Does this request have an FTE impact for the department/division? If request increases FTE, include number ofpositions, position type (term, permanent, etc.), and 
the future funding impact and revenue source. 

• Day Reporting Supervisor, Case Manager, and two Life Skill Workers (Existing FTEs) 



." 

•cs r»..... • '.. ." OS/···29/'2ISJAN07TA'.COUNTY.'. . 
) 

.",~:., r \.." ... E.. .lDI['\.l"1. REt"ORr,ED__../ : . 

. Page---!.-.: of _4_ 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOL~D by theBoard ofCounty Commissioners of Santa Fe County that theLocal Government 
Divisionofthe Department ofFinance and Administration is hereby requested to grant authority to adjust budgets as detailed above. 

Approved,-A-doptecl, aDd Passed This 18tb day efAugust 1007. 

.e, <. Santa Fe Board of County Commissioners 

'Virgini' igil,D:ail]) ~ 

"'-.................,............,'\"\\.\.\',\�

.#'~1:'i  cl~\\\\ll  

BCC RESOLUTIONS!O~:fI····~':.~··.' .~~IIIIII OF SANTA FE) 4fv: J '" ..' ~.'.  II?, fOUNTY PAGES: 
i1 ..),"f '. ~ rTATE OF NEW MEXICO ) sss : tj.· '.o~
~'  . I ''.'t'-'" • 0 ~ I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for~fP'. ~w .. :><~.. ·~J!r'­"-"Y.... ,_..:::
~~  '1-;' .,~j," \~ ;::#!ff ~cord  On The 29TH Day Of August. A.D .• 2007 at 09.29 

" 'I,'" f:: .•l~RIE ~,,~  ••• ,;...~,, " '. ..~  *,0 :.>. Ii ~d  Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 1497627 
'" I: . .... If The Records Of Santa Fe County1\i\\I\COU~~rl,·~v­~~  

\\\\\.'\'\",x" ...., .................. I� 

J,.f 

1 '. .~~' k1m.itness My Hand And Seal Of Office
I 
, 

1~~.~ Valerie Espinoza 
ieputy. __.._~_ ~ ~y Clerk, Santa Fe, NM 

Approved As To Fotiil. i 
•. 

I , 

B~Cl)~.lA~A_{ .JZtJ.) 
t~ 


